
Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Friday, August 04, 2017

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Gabe, German Shorthaired Pointer, Janet WisneskiXFA

24003 Jessie Jo, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackXFA

24002 Kip, Belgian Malinois, Debra KeithXFA

24021 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneXFB

24009 Tai, Border Collie, Anne StocumXFB

24007 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowXFB

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Popcorn, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskeyXFA

20031 Carly, Border Collie, Janine CraneXFA

20026 Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydXFA

20022 Saffron, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron WindXFA

20032 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydXFB

20029 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kate VolzXFB

20019 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20018 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20016 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20013 Taxi, Border Collie, Susan DeRienzoXFB

20010 Tucker, Border Collie, Lisa WilliamsXFB

20009 Sierra, Border Collie, Jason PierceXFB

20006 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20034 Trae, Belgian Tervuren, Jean CarmanXFPA

20021 Mabel, Labrador Retriever, Catharine BarnabyXFPA

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Mica, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen ColeXFA

16005 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16002 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16001 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16012 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16011 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Wendy, Cairn Terrier, Gayanna GilbraithXFA

12009 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyXFA

12008 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyXFB

12004 Keaton, Miniature Poodle, Leslie CameronXFB

12014 Fiona, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth HartleyXFPB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Pixel, Toy Poodle, Leslie CameronXFB

Premier Standard  

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoynePAD

24020 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane BetelakPAD

24019 Jager, All American, Allison MooneyPAD

24009 Tai, Border Collie, Anne StocumPAD

24006 Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin ManorPAD

24005 Blazer, Golden Retriever, Cliff  MacBroomPAD

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Bekks, Border Collie, Kathryn KnappPAD

20029 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kate VolzPAD

20027 Cayuga, Border Collie, Bernard TinusPAD

20018 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20016 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20015 Zoe, Border Collie, Donna DealPAD

20010 Tucker, Border Collie, Lisa WilliamsPAD

20007 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzPAD

20004 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzPAD

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghPAD

16008 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Lucille SolanaPAD

16005 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16001 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Cappy, Miniature Pinscher, Diane EganPAD

12024 T Reg, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol ChristiansenPAD

12007 Winnie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl BarePAD

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPAD

12004 Keaton, Miniature Poodle, Leslie CameronPAD

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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24018 Tor, Australian Shepherd, Stacie MurrayAXA

24003 Jessie Jo, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXA

24002 Kip, Belgian Malinois, Debra KeithAXA

24021 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24020 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane BetelakAXB

24019 Jager, All American, Allison MooneyAXB

24009 Tai, Border Collie, Anne StocumAXB

24008 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXB

24007 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXB

24006 Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin ManorAXB

24005 Blazer, Golden Retriever, Cliff  MacBroomAXB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Quigley, Australian Shepherd, Marianne MontagueAXA

20001 Coconut, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAXA

20035 Tugger, Vizsla, Tina ReynoldsAXPA

20034 Trae, Belgian Tervuren, Jean CarmanAXPA

20023 Dax, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickAXPA

20033 Popcorn, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskeyAXB

20032 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXB

20031 Carly, Border Collie, Janine CraneAXB

20030 Bekks, Border Collie, Kathryn KnappAXB

20029 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kate VolzAXB

20028 Bandit, Border Collie, Rebecca TinusAXB

20027 Cayuga, Border Collie, Bernard TinusAXB

20026 Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXB

20019 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20018 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20016 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20015 Zoe, Border Collie, Donna DealAXB

20013 Taxi, Border Collie, Susan DeRienzoAXB

20011 Kylie, English Setter, Margaret MooneyAXB

20010 Tucker, Border Collie, Lisa WilliamsAXB

20009 Sierra, Border Collie, Jason PierceAXB

20008 Miley, Labrador Retriever, Jeannie HendersonAXB

20007 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20006 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20005 Benny, Border Collie, Susan DeRienzoAXB

20004 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20036 Cameo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskeyAXPB

20021 Mabel, Labrador Retriever, Catharine BarnabyAXPB

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 ChiChi, All American, Heather LaneAXA

16018 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXB

16010 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAXB

16009 Tango, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda AloiAXB

16008 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Lucille SolanaAXB

16006 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzAXB

16005 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16004 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonAXB

16003 Mysti, Border Collie, Jim TurnerAXB

16002 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16001 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16020 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingAXPB

16013 Verbena, Airedale Terrier, Suzanne EtheringtonAXPB

16012 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16011 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Jordie, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXA

12001 Rain, Cocker Spaniel, Anne KellyAXA

12026 Cappy, Miniature Pinscher, Diane EganAXB

12025 Wendy, Cairn Terrier, Gayanna GilbraithAXB

12024 T Reg, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol ChristiansenAXB

12011 Zoey, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXB

12010 'Tis, Miniature Poodle, Carol SrnkaAXB

12009 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyAXB

12008 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyAXB

12007 Winnie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl BareAXB

12006 Habaya, Shetland Sheepdog, Rachel PutnamAXB

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12004 Keaton, Miniature Poodle, Leslie CameronAXB

12003 Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXB

12028 Gwynn, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice LaFaveAXPB

12027 Britta, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice LaFaveAXPB

12019 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAXPB

12018 Lucas, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda AloiAXPB

12017 Mia, Keeshonden, Dawn RagerAXPB

12016 Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie DanboiseAXPB

12014 Fiona, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth HartleyAXPB

12013 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwanAXPB

12012 Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert ShipmanAXPB

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Pixie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dawn RagerAXA

8007 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8002 Pixel, Toy Poodle, Leslie CameronAXB

8008 Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAXPB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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8006 Spree, Miniature Poodle, Carol SrnkaAXPB

8005 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXPB

8004 Ozzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom Kelly   AXPB

8003 Rio, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl BareAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Cooper, Papillon, Diane EgglestonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Loca, Doberman Pinscher, Susan TaylorOA

24023 Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory SteeleOA

24022 Term, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyOA

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Saffron, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron WindOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Mica, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen ColeOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Navy Blue, Border Terrier, Peggy MoroccoOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 NitroJett, Rottweiler, Pauline KaraliaNAB

24011 Dante, German Shorthaired Pointer, Gail DochertyNAB

24010 Wilson, Golden Retriever, Peggy MooneyNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Marie LettoNAP

T2B  

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Tor, Australian Shepherd, Stacie MurrayT2B

24017 Quik, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyT2B

24008 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackT2B

24005 Blazer, Golden Retriever, Cliff  MacBroomT2B

24003 Jessie Jo, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackT2B

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20018 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20016 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20010 Tucker, Border Collie, Lisa WilliamsT2B

20006 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20023 Dax, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickT2BP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16010 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartT2B

16008 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Lucille SolanaT2B

16005 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16001 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16020 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingT2BP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Cappy, Miniature Pinscher, Diane EganT2B

12008 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyT2B

12001 Rain, Cocker Spaniel, Anne KellyT2B

12013 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwanT2BP

12012 Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert ShipmanT2BP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Pixel, Toy Poodle, Leslie CameronT2B

FAST Open/Open P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Quik, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyOF

24011 Dante, German Shorthaired Pointer, Gail DochertyOF

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Tugger, Vizsla, Tina ReynoldsOFP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 ChiChi, All American, Heather LaneOF

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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FAST Novice A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory SteeleNBF

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Dax, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickNPF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Autumn, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy HammondNBF

16016 Charlotte, All American, Kim WagerNPF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Red, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer HammondNBF

12029 Navy Blue, Border Terrier, Peggy MoroccoNBF

12023 Misty, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandy BomgrenNPF

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Gabe, German Shorthaired Pointer, Janet WisneskiNAJB

24012 NitroJett, Rottweiler, Pauline KaraliaNAJB

24011 Dante, German Shorthaired Pointer, Gail DochertyNAJB

24010 Wilson, Golden Retriever, Peggy MooneyNAJB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Trendie, Border Collie, Tina ReynoldsNAJP

16016 Charlotte, All American, Kim WagerNAJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Red, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer HammondNAJB

12029 Navy Blue, Border Terrier, Peggy MoroccoNAJB

12022 Flame, Shetland Sheepdog, Peggy HammondNAJB

12020 Mason, Shetland Sheepdog, Ann Marie LettoNAJP

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Loca, Doberman Pinscher, Susan TaylorOAJ

24022 Term, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Saffron, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron WindOAJ

20034 Trae, Belgian Tervuren, Jean CarmanOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Mica, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen ColeOAJ

16015 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartOAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rain, Cocker Spaniel, Anne KellyOAJ

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Goliath, Doberman Pinscher, Mallory SteeleAXJA

24018 Tor, Australian Shepherd, Stacie MurrayAXJA

24002 Kip, Belgian Malinois, Debra KeithAXJA

24021 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24020 Rickie Boa, Standard Poodle, Diane BetelakAXJB

24019 Jager, All American, Allison MooneyAXJB

24014 Rayne, German Shorthaired Pointer, Gail DochertyAXJB

24009 Tai, Border Collie, Anne StocumAXJB

24008 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXJB

24007 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXJB

24006 Q, Belgian Tervuren, Melvin ManorAXJB

24005 Blazer, Golden Retriever, Cliff  MacBroomAXJB

24003 Jessie Jo, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXJB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXJA

20010 Tucker, Border Collie, Lisa WilliamsAXJA

20002 Quigley, Australian Shepherd, Marianne MontagueAXJA

20023 Dax, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickAJPA

20033 Popcorn, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskeyAXJB

20032 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXJB

20031 Carly, Border Collie, Janine CraneAXJB

20030 Bekks, Border Collie, Kathryn KnappAXJB

20029 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Kate VolzAXJB

20028 Bandit, Border Collie, Rebecca TinusAXJB

20027 Cayuga, Border Collie, Bernard TinusAXJB

20019 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20018 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20016 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20015 Zoe, Border Collie, Donna DealAXJB

20013 Taxi, Border Collie, Susan DeRienzoAXJB

20011 Kylie, English Setter, Margaret MooneyAXJB

20009 Sierra, Border Collie, Jason PierceAXJB

20008 Miley, Labrador Retriever, Jeannie HendersonAXJB

20007 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20006 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20005 Benny, Border Collie, Susan DeRienzoAXJB

20004 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20001 Coconut, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAXJB

20036 Cameo, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McCloskeyAJPB

20035 Tugger, Vizsla, Tina ReynoldsAJPB

20021 Mabel, Labrador Retriever, Catharine BarnabyAJPB

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 ChiChi, All American, Heather LaneAXJA

16004 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonAXJA

16018 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXJB

16010 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAXJB

16009 Tango, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda AloiAXJB

16008 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Lucille SolanaAXJB

16006 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzAXJB

16005 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16003 Mysti, Border Collie, Jim TurnerAXJB

16002 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16001 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16020 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingAJPB

16013 Verbena, Airedale Terrier, Suzanne EtheringtonAJPB

16012 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16011 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Jordie, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXJA

12026 Cappy, Miniature Pinscher, Diane EganAXJB

12025 Wendy, Cairn Terrier, Gayanna GilbraithAXJB

12024 T Reg, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol ChristiansenAXJB

12011 Zoey, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXJB

12010 'Tis, Miniature Poodle, Carol SrnkaAXJB

12009 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyAXJB

12008 Harriet, Cocker Spaniel, Tom KellyAXJB

12007 Winnie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl BareAXJB

12006 Habaya, Shetland Sheepdog, Rachel PutnamAXJB

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12004 Keaton, Miniature Poodle, Leslie CameronAXJB

12003 Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXJB

12030 Pippin, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonAJPB

12028 Gwynn, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice LaFaveAJPB

12027 Britta, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice LaFaveAJPB

12019 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAJPB

12018 Lucas, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda AloiAJPB

12017 Mia, Keeshonden, Dawn RagerAJPB

12016 Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie DanboiseAJPB

12014 Fiona, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth HartleyAJPB

12013 Brana, Icelandic Sheepdog, Nanette MacEwanAJPB

12012 Trolli, Icelandic Sheepdog, Robert ShipmanAJPB

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Pixie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dawn RagerAXJA

8007 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8002 Pixel, Toy Poodle, Leslie CameronAXJB

8008 Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAJPB

8006 Spree, Miniature Poodle, Carol SrnkaAJPB

8005 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAJPB

8004 Ozzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom Kelly   AJPB

8003 Rio, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl BareAJPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Cooper, Papillon, Diane EgglestonAJPB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


